

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).551/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2005 in Crl.MC No.2198/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

AKHILESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TH. D.G.C.(CRL)& ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for interim bail, directions, exemption from filing
O.T. and with office report] (For final disposal)

Date: 09/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Lataa Krishnamurthy, Adv.

Ms. P.R. Mala, Adv.

Mr. Asim Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. S.Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Rai, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K.S. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard counsel for both sides.

2

We are told by the counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner is now

housed in District Jail, Kanpur and the trial is going on before the 2nd Addl.

District Judge, Rai Bareilly and the

SLP(Crl.) No.551/06 ... (Contd.)

next dates for trial are 12, 13 and 14th February 2007. The first respondent

shall ensure the presence of the petitioner before the Sessions Judge trying the

case at Rai Bareilly. Till the trial continues day-to-day, till such time, the

petitioner shall be retained at Rai Bareilly District Jail and the counsel for

the petitioner shall be permitted to meet him in jail in connection with the

said case and the jail authorities shall not deny the counsel the said

opportunity.

Post on 23rd February 2007.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master