

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 399 OF 2008

AKHILESH KUMAR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TH. D.G.C.(CRL)& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

(with letter dt.27.1.2009 received from Addl.Sessions Judge, Rai Bareli)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Latta Krishnamurthy,Adv.

Mr.Asim Singh,Adv.

Ms.P.R.Mala, Adv

Mr.Sudhanshu Nath Singh, Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the State submits that the judgment
has already been passed by the learned Sessions Judge in the Criminal Case.

Office report for directions is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master